

*ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). NO(S). 1173/2017

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE- I

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S MOLEX (INDIA) PVT LTD

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL.)

Date : 10/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anurag, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and
perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER