

ITEM NO.59 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4244-4245/2017
COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE- I Appellant(s)
VERSUS
M/S MOLEX (INDIA) PVT LTD Respondent(s)
(With application(s) for ex-parte stay)
Date : 02/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s) Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks; time is granted to file ad-valorem / deficit court
fee.
Four weeks; time is granted to learned counsel for the
respondent to file counter affidavit.
List again on 24.07.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar