

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 3/2017,4/2017, in Civil Appeal No(s). 4244-4245/2017

COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE, BANGALORE- I Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S MOLEX (INDIA) PVT LTD Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 3/2017
FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 4/2017)

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant for depositing the ad valorem court fee within four weeks' time.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the stipulated time has expired.

List again on 3rd of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar